
Legislative 
Number Parties Amount Local Cash 

Match Term Purpose 

RS2018-1144 

From: 
Tennessee 
Department of 
Finance and 
Administration 
 
To: 
Metropolitan 
Nashville Police 
Department 
(MNPD) 

Increased by 
$409,985.00 

Increased 
by 

$102,497.00 
N/A 

This is the third amendment 
to the grant approved by 
RS2015-1543. It would 
increase the grant amount 
from $1,206,917.00 to 
$1,616,902.00. The local 
cash match would be 
increased from $301,729 to 
$404,226. The funds from 
this grant are used by the 
MNPD to work with Hispanic 
victims of crime who may 
experience language and 
cultural barriers. 

RS2018-1145 

From: 
Tennessee 
Department of 
Health   
 
To: 
Metropolitan 
Board of Health 

Not to exceed 
$54,700.00 $0 

April 1, 2018 
to March 31, 

2019 

The grant proceeds would 
be used to provide core 
medical services and early 
intervention services to 
facilitate and support 
HIV/AIDS medical care. 

RS2018-1146 

From: Best 
Friends Animal 
Society  
 
To: 
Metropolitan 
Board of Health 

Not to exceed 
$10,000 $0 

March 30, 
2018 to 

March 31, 
2019 

The proceeds of this grant 
would be used to provide 
funds for the Have a Heart 
Heartworm Treatment 
Program.  

024

akyle
Highlight




